Babson (10-1, 3-0) -vs- Smith (4-6, 1-2)

9/30/2023 at Northampton, MA ()

Date: 9/30/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
antendance: 30 Babson 1] of of 3] 4
Officials: Scorer, Ciara Lawrence Smith 0 0 0 0 0
Babson 4 Smith 0
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters Starters
GK 00 Bayla Furmanek 0 0 0 0 O 0 F 1 Caroline McShea 0 0 0 0 O 0
F 1 Andrea Marguerite 1 0 0 1 o0 0 D 4 Kyleigh Poot 0 0 0 0 1 0
F 4 Jessica Evans 0 0 0 2 O 0 5 Abbey O'Meara 0 0 0 0 O 0
B 5 Berit Sharrow 1 1 1 0 O 0 D 8 Coco Cornell 0 0O 0 0 O 0
M 6 Camille Marsh 0 0 0 0 O 0 F 10 Gracie Hylton 0 0 0 0 O 0
M 9 Sinead Walsh 1 1 1 0 O 0 F 11 Elena Korinek 0 0O 0 0 O 0
F 11 Caroline DiGiovanni 4 3 2 0 O 0 15 Eva Kinnel 1 0 0 O O 0
M 18 Brianne McGrath 5 3 0 0 O 0 18 Gwen Tuckett 0 0O 0 0 O 0
DB 20 Daniela Parrado-Naza 0 0 0 0 O 0 F 22 Kaylee Newbanks 0 0 0 0 O 0
B 24 Sanne van der Goes 0 0 0 O O 0 24 Annie Wimsatt 1 1 0 0 O 0
B 25 Meara Hanyon 0 0 0 0 O 0 GK 55 Abby Halpin 0 0 0 0 O 0
Substitutes Substitutes
7 Ashley Braren 0 0 0 0 O 0 2 Karlie Guimond 0 0 0 0 O 0
16 Ellie Powers 0 0O 0 0 O 0 7 Annika Peterson 0 0O 0 0 O 0
17 Jackie Hill 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 Callahan Day 0 0 0 0 O 0
Totals 14 10 4 3 O 0 19 Allie Wallace 0 0 0 0 O 0
20 Laura Dreher 1 0O 0 0O O 0
21 Ellie Szostalo 0 0O 0 0 O 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 3 1 0 0 1 0
00 Bayla Furmanek 60:00 0 1
Totals 0 1
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
55 Abby Halpin 60:00 4 6
Totals 4 6
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Babson 1 7 2 5 15 Babson 3 3 1 2 9
Smith 0 0 2 1 3 Smith 0 0 3 1 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Babson 0 0 1 0 1 Babson 0 0 0 0 0
Smith 0 4 1 2 7 Smith 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
13:08 BAB Berit Sharrow *
47:14 BAB Sinead Walsh Jessica Evans &
47:57 BAB Caroline DiGiovanni Jessica Evans *
49:14 BAB Caroline DiGiovanni Andrea Marguerite 3

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00
3:55
11:36
13:08

19:41
20:07
20:10
20:30
20:30
21:36
22:03
23:44
27:32
30:00
30:00
31:58
31:59
32:21
37:33
39:29
39:42
40:18
40:28
40:50
45:00
45:00
46:40
46:48
47:14

47:57

49:14

50:38

52:13
52:32
53:55
55:33
55:43
57:46

Team
BAB
SMI
BAB
BAB
BAB

BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB

BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB

BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
SMI
SMI
SMI
SMI
SMI

BAB
BAB
BAB

BAB
BAB
BAB

BAB
BAB
BAB

BAB
SMI
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
BAB
SMI
SMI

Play By Play

Play

Bayla Furmanek at goalie for Babson.

Abby Halpin at goalie for Smith.

Penalty corner by Babson Daniela Parrado-Naza [3:55].

Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [11:36].

GOAL by Babson Berit Sharrow (FIRST GOAL), goal number 4 for season.
Babson 1, Smith 0

*

*

*

Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [13:34].

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [17:51].

Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Wide.

Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [19:37].

Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Wide.

Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [20:07].

Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Defensive Save by Kyleigh Poot.

Babson substitution: Ashley Braren for Jessica Evans.

Babson substitution: Jackie Hill for Caroline DiGiovanni.

Shot by Babson Jackie Hill, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.

Shot by Babson Andrea Marguerite, Wide.

Shot by Babson Jackie Hill, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.

Shot by Babson Caroline DiGiovanni, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Penalty corner by Babson Daniela Parrado-Naza [31:58].

Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.

Shot by Babson Caroline DiGiovanni, Hit Post.

Babson substitution: Caroline DiGiovanni for Jackie Hill.

Penalty corner by Smith Laura Dreher [39:29].

Penalty corner by Smith Laura Dreher [39:42].

Shot by Smith Eva Kinnel, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Smith Laura Dreher [40:28].

Shot by Smith Annie Wimsatt, Save (by goalie) Bayla Furmanek.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.

Penalty corner by Babson Daniela Parrado-Naza [46:48].

GOAL by Babson Sinead Walsh, Assist by Jessica Evans, goal number 6 for season.
Babson 2, Smith 0

*

*

GOAL by Babson Caroline DiGiovanni, Assist by Jessica Evans, goal number 7 for season.
Babson 3, Smith 0
*

*

GOAL by Babson Caroline DiGiovanni, Assist by Andrea Marguerite, goal number 6 for season.
Babson 4, Smith 0

*

Smith substitution: Annie Wimsatt for Kaeli Bennett.

Babson substitution: Sanne van der Goes for Daniela Parrado-Naza.

Babson substitution: Jackie Hill for Caroline DiGiovanni.

Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [52:32].

Shot by Babson Laney Reed, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.

Babson substitution: Sinead Walsh for Laney Reed.

Shot by Smith Laura Dreher, Wide.

Smith substitution: Ellie Szostalo for Gwen Tuckett.



59:30 SMI Penalty corner by Smith Laura Dreher [59:30].
60:00 0 End of period [60:00].



