## Babson (10-1, 3-0) -vs- Smith (4-6, 1-2) 9/30/2023 at Northampton, MA ()

**Date:** 9/30/2023 Attendance: 50
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Ciara Lawrence

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Babson	1	0	0	3	4
Smith	0	0	0	0	0

Babson 4	Smith 0
----------	---------

_						_	_		_					_	_	_	
Pos	#	Player	•	SOG	G	Α.	Ds	Fouls	Pos	#	Player	•	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
		Starters		_	_	_	_	_	_		Starter	_	_	_	_	_	_
GK	00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0	0	0	0	0	0	F	1	Caroline McShea	0		0	0	0	0
F	1	Andrea Marguerite	1	0	0	1	0	0	D	4	Kyleigh Poot	0	0	0	0	1	0
F	4	Jessica Evans	0	0	0	2	0	0		5	Abbey O'Meara	0	0	0	0	0	0
В	5	Berit Sharrow	1	1	1	0	0	0	D	8	Coco Cornell	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	6	Camille Marsh	0	0	0	0	0	0	F	10	Gracie Hylton	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	9	Sinead Walsh	1	1	1	0	0	0	F	11	Elena Korinek	0	0	0	0	0	0
F	11	Caroline DiGiovanni	4	3	2	0	0	0		15	Eva Kinnel	1	0	0	0	0	0
М	18	Brianne McGrath	5	3	0	0	0	0		18	Gwen Tuckett	0	0	0	0	0	0
DB	20	Daniela Parrado-Naza	0	0	0	0	0	0	F	22	Kaylee Newbanks	0	0	0	0	0	0
В	24	Sanne van der Goes	0	0	0	0	0	0		24	Annie Wimsatt	1	1	0	0	0	0
В	25	Meara Hanyon	0	0	0	0	0	0	GK	55	Abby Halpin	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Substitute	es								Substitut	es					
	7	Ashley Braren	0	0	0	0	0	0		2	Karlie Guimond	0	0	0	0	0	0
	16	Ellie Powers	0	0	0	0	0	0		7	Annika Peterson	0	0	0	0	0	0
	17	Jackie Hill	2	2	0	0	0	0		13	Callahan Day	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	14	10	4	3	0	0		19	Allie Wallace	0	0	0	0	0	0
										20	Laura Dreher	1	0	0	0	0	0
										21	Ellie Szostalo	0	0	0	0	0	0
#_	Go	alkeepers		Mi	nute	es	GA	Saves			Totals	3	1	0	0	1	0
_00	Bay	yla Furmanek			60:0	0	0	1			. 3345	Ĭ	_		•	_	•
	Tot	als					0	1									
									#	Go	alkeepers		Mi	nute	s (	GA	Saves
									55	Abl	oy Halpin			50:0	0	4	6
										Tat						1	-

							Totals				4	6
Shots By Period	1		2	3	4	Total	Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Babson	1	L	7	2	5	15	Babson	3	3	1	2	9
Smith	(	)	0	2	1	3	Smith	0	0	3	1	4
Carrage Day Dayland							Faula Da Dadad					

Smith	U	U	2	T	3	Smith	U	U	3	1	4
Saves By Period						Fouls By Period					
Babson	0	0	1	0	1	Babson	0	0	0	0	0
Smith	0	4	1	2	7	Smith	0	0	0	0	0

## **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
13:08	BAB	Berit Sharrow		*
47:14	BAB	Sinead Walsh	Jessica Evans	*
47:57	BAB	Caroline DiGiovanni	Jessica Evans	*
49:14	BAB	Caroline DiGiovanni	Andrea Marguerite	*

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	BAB	Bayla Furmanek at goalie for Babson.
0:00	SMI	Abby Halpin at goalie for Smith.
3:55	BAB	Penalty corner by Babson Daniela Parrado-Naza [3:55].
11:36	BAB	Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [11:36].
13:08	BAB	GOAL by Babson Berit Sharrow (FIRST GOAL), goal number 4 for season.
		Babson 1, Smith 0
	BAB	*
	BAB	*
	BAB	*
13:34		Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [13:34].
15:00		End of period [15:00].
15:00		Start of 2nd period [15:00].
17:51 17:52		Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [17:51].  Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Wide.
19:37		Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [19:37].
19:41		Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Wide.
20:07		Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [20:07].
20:10		Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Defensive Save by Kyleigh Poot.
20:30		Babson substitution: Ashley Braren for Jessica Evans.
20:30	BAB	Babson substitution: Jackie Hill for Caroline DiGiovanni.
21:36	BAB	Shot by Babson Jackie Hill, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.
22:03	BAB	Shot by Babson Andrea Marguerite, Wide.
23:44	BAB	Shot by Babson Jackie Hill, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.
27:32	BAB	Shot by Babson Caroline DiGiovanni, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.
30:00		End of period [30:00].
30:00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
31:58		Penalty corner by Babson Daniela Parrado-Naza [31:58].
31:59		Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.
32:21 37:33		Shot by Babson Caroline DiGiovanni, Hit Post.  Babson substitution: Caroline DiGiovanni for Jackie Hill.
39:29		Penalty corner by Smith Laura Dreher [39:29].
39:42		Penalty corner by Smith Laura Dreher [39:42].
40:18		Shot by Smith Eva Kinnel, Blocked.
40:28		Penalty corner by Smith Laura Dreher [40:28].
40:50		Shot by Smith Annie Wimsatt, Save (by goalie) Bayla Furmanek.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
46:40	BAB	Shot by Babson Brianne McGrath, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.
46:48	BAB	Penalty corner by Babson Daniela Parrado-Naza [46:48].
47:14	BAB	GOAL by Babson Sinead Walsh, Assist by Jessica Evans, goal number 6 for season.
		Babson 2, Smith 0
	BAB	*
	BAB	*
47:57	BAB	GOAL by Babson Caroline DiGiovanni, Assist by Jessica Evans, goal number 7 for season.  Babson 3, Smith 0
	BAB	*
	BAB	*
49:14	BAB	GOAL by Babson Caroline DiGiovanni, Assist by Andrea Marguerite, goal number 6 for season.
		Babson 4, Smith 0
	BAB	*
50:38		Smith substitution: Annie Wimsatt for Kaeli Bennett.
51:36		Babson substitution: Sanne van der Goes for Daniela Parrado-Naza.
52:13		Babson substitution: Jackie Hill for Caroline DiGiovanni.
52:32		Penalty corner by Babson Andrea Marguerite [52:32].
53:55		Shot by Babson Laney Reed, Save (by goalie) Abby Halpin.
55:33		Babson substitution: Sinead Walsh for Laney Reed.
55:43	21/15	Shot by Smith Laura Dreher, Wide.

Smith substitution: Ellie Szostalo for Gwen Tuckett.

57:46 SMI

59:30 SMI Penalty corner by Smith Laura Dreher [59:30]. 60:00 0 End of period [60:00].